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Tow n ofRiverBend
FinancialDashboard

These dashboards are designed to give the usera quick overview ofthe status ofrevenues and expenditures in each ofthe three m ajorfunds
m aintained by the Tow n. The data thatare graphically represented in this dashboard are show n in the sum m ary financialreportsubm itted to the
Tow n Councileach m onth.

Allam ounts show n reflectthe balances atthe end ofthe lastm onth . Data is updated once the m onth is closed in ouraccounting system and the
Finance O fficerand Tow n Councilhave had the opportunity to review the inform ation.

Because this is an annualbudget, itis im portantto note thatm any lines show n on the budgetreportand graphically represented on this dashboard,
w illvary,som e significantly,from m onth to m onth,and in differenttim es ofthe year. In m any instances,capitalpaym ents forcurrentfiscalyear
projects are m ade early in the fiscalyear,the m ajority ofourad valorem taxreceipts occurin the m iddle ofthe fiscalyear,receipts forhydrantfees
com e atthe beginning ofthe fiscalyearand w aterand sew erfees are billed bi-m onthly.

W e encourage you to use this dashboard as a quick reference and to review inform ation in the m onthly financialreportforthose areas aboutw hich
you w antm ore detail. The yellow boxes on the dashboards contain briefexplainations ofw hatthe graphs and gauges depict. A greaterlevelof
detailon each fund is available by reading ourannualBudgetDocum ent,orthrough the Finance O fficerand Tow n Manager.
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These graphs provides a m onth-by-m onth graphicalrepresentation ofourtotalcash and investm ents and how they are held, w hetherin traditionalbank
accounts ( cash) orinvested in accordance w ith ourinvestm ent policies ( typically w ith the North Carolina CapitalManagem entTrust) . The individualcash
balances show n in the Monthly FinancialReportare the totalfunds in each specific accounting fund. In som e cases these funds are held in separate
investm ent accounts. O therw ise, the funds are pooled forthe sake ofinvestm ent, butaccounted for, in ourinternalsystem s, as individualaccounts.
Interestattributable to each accountis allocated based upon the totalrate ofreturn ofthe account( s) .
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GeneralFund - Revenue

This graph ( red bar)
show s the percentage of
the totalbudgeted
revenue thatw e have
received so farthis fiscal
yearin this fund.

These gauges show the
percentage ofthe
budgeted revenues ( red)
received so farthis fiscal
yearin each ofthe m ajor
revenue categories in
this fund.

Ad Valorem taxes begin
to com e in nearthe end
ofthe calendaryear, and
Pow ellBillrevenue
com es in nearthe
beginning ofO ctoberand
January.

W e m ake the budgeted
transferfrom Capital
Reserve atthe beginning
ofeach fiscalyear, but
only use the
appropriated fund
balance am ountas
needed.
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GeneralFund - Expenditures

This graph ( red bar)
show s the percentage of
the totalbudgeted
expenditures thatw e
have m ade so farthis
fiscalyear in this fund.

These gauges show the
percentage ofthe
budgeted expenditures
( red) spentso farthis
fiscalyear in each ofthe
m ajordepartm ents in
this fund.

Transfers refer to m oney m oved from
one Fund to another. In this case itis a
transfer from the GeneralFund to the
CapitalReserve and Public W orks Capital
Projects Funds.
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This graph ( red bar)
show s the percentage of
the totalbudgeted
revenue thatw e have
received so farthis fiscal
yearin this fund.

These gauges show the
percentage ofthe
budgeted expenditures
( red) spentso farthis
fiscalyear in each ofthe
m ajordepartm ents in
this fund.

These gauges show the
percentage ofthe
budgeted revenues ( red)
received so farthis fiscal
yearin each ofthe m ajor
revenue lines in this
fund.

This graph ( red bar)
show s the percentage of
the totalbudgeted
expenditures thatw e
have m ade so farthis
fiscalyear in this fund.
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W ater Fund

Transfers include funds paid to
other internalaccounts in
accordance w ith allocations
established in our annualbudget
process.
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Sew erFund

This graph ( red bar)
show s the percentage of
the totalbudgeted
revenue thatw e have
received so farthis fiscal
yearin this fund.

These gauges show the
percentage ofthe
budgeted revenues ( red)
received so farthis fiscal
yearin each ofthe m ajor
revenue lines in this
fund.

This graph ( red bar)
show s the percentage of
the totalbudgeted
expenditures thatw e
have m ade so farthis
fiscalyearin this fund.

These gauges show the
percentage ofthe
budgeted expenditures
( red) spentso farthis
fiscalyearin each ofthe
m ajordepartm ents in
this fund.
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Transfers include funds paid to other
internalaccounts in accordance w ith
allocations established in ourannual
budget process.


